

720 ILCS 550/ 5(e)

UNLAWFUL DELIVERY¹ OF CANNABIS

In violation of SECTION 5(e) of ACT 550 of CHAPTER 720 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, on (date of offense), in the State of Illinois and the County of _____, defendant, (defendant's name), knowingly and unlawfully delivered² to Don Smith more than 500 grams, but not more than 2,000 grams, of a substance containing cannabis, otherwise than as authorized in the Cannabis Control Act.

¹or manufacture or possession with the intent to deliver or manufacture; ²or manufactured, or possessed with intent to deliver or manufacture

NOTE A: Any person who violates this subsection in any school, on the real property comprising any school, or any conveyance owned, leased or contracted by a school to transport students to or from school or a school related activity, or on any public way within 1,000 feet of the real property comprising any school, or any conveyance owned, leased or contracted by a school to transport students to or from school or a school related activity is guilty of a Class 1 felony, the fine for which shall not exceed \$200,000. See Sentencing Guide for discussion. (720 ILCS 550/5.2)

NOTE B: For a discussion of whether it is necessary to allege and prove the "exceptions" to this criminal offense see Appendix B.

IMPORTANT: For sentencing and alternative charging information see the Sentencing Guide.

CHARGE: Felony (Class 2)

BOND: Must be Set by Judge